Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ESLEECK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.		03/15/2006	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWORTH COMPANY	
Street Address:	265 MAIN STREET	
City:	AGAWAM	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	073561	COLLATERAL
Registration Number:	128687	RECORDER
Registration Number:	143598	PRESTIGE
Registration Number:	178562	VERILITE
Registration Number:	526753	SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	632270	CLEARCOPY
Registration Number:	847620	RECORDINE
Registration Number:	1239366	ESLEECK
Registration Number:	1276911	FIDELITY
Registration Number:	1281547	PLOTTERBOND
Registration Number:	1705833	REISSUE
Registration Number:	1800710	NOTARY
Registration Number:	1547340	E VELLUM

TRADEMARK

900046231 REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0284

Registration Number:	1814434	BLUE JEAN BOND
Registration Number:	2123295	MONTAGUE WRITING
Registration Number:	2326833	THE PAPER EDGE
Registration Number:	2665652	ESLEECK COTTON 100
Registration Number:	2878949	MONTAGUE JET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)733-4543

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (413) 736-5401

Email: mdionne@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP

Address Line 1: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Springfield, MASSACHUSETTS 01103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6004-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arthur F. Dionne, Esq.
Signature:	/Arthur F. Dionne/
Date:	04/10/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=6004-0102 Assignment#page1.tif source=6004-0102 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0285 **ASSIGNMENT**

This ASSIGNMENT made this <u>15</u>⁷ day of March, 2006, by and between the

Esleeck Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with a principal

place of business in Turners Falls, Massachusetts and the Southworth Company, a

Massachusetts corporation with a principal placed of business in Agawam,

Massachusetts:

WHEREAS, Esleeck Manufacturing Company, Inc. is the owner of the

trademarks and the United States Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A

attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Southworth Company, is desirous of acquiring said marks and

Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Esleeck Manufacturing Company, Inc., by these presents does sell,

assign and transfer, unto the said Southworth Company the entire right, title and

interest in and to the aforesaid marks and Registrations listed in Schedule A attached

hereto, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the marks

and Registrations are used.

Esleeck Manufacturing Company, Inc.

By:

Southworth Company

Ву

David Southworth, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0286

SCHEDULE A ESLEECK MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC TRADEMARKS AND U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Trademark Registration Number
COLLATERAL	073,561
RECORDER (Stylized)	128,687
PRESTIGE (Stylized)	143,598
VERILITE	178,562
SUPERIOR (Stylized)	526,753
CLEARCOPY (Stylized)	632,270
RECORDINE	847,620
ESLEECK	1,239,366
FIDELITY	1,276,911
PLOTTERBOND	1,281,547
E VELLUM	1,547,340
REISSUE	1,705,833
NOTARY	1.800,710
BLUE JEAN BOND	1,814,434
MONTAGUE WRITING	2,123,295
THE PAPER EDGE & Design	2,326,833
ESLEECK COTTON 100	2,665,652
MONTAGUE JET	2,878,949

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/10/2006 REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0287